10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

THE TOWN OF LYNN LAKE

Schedule “A” to By-Law No. 1399-2018

Zoning Memoranda

Tax Certificates

Property Information Requests

Topographical Maps
Variation Order

Conditional Use

Elector’s List (if allowed under FIPPA)

Faxes

Lottery License

NSF (returned cheques)
Re-zoning amendments
Photocopies

8.5x11 paper

8.5x14 paper

11x17 paper

Animal

Animal Destruction

Animal License

Septic Truck

Utility Connection/Disconnection

Finance and Administration Services

$40.00

$50.00

$30.00

$15.00

$200.00

$350.00

$25.00

$1.50 per page

$20.00

$50.00

$1500.00

$0.25 per side

$0.30 per side

$0.35 per copy

$50.00 First Apprehension
$125.00 Second Apprehension
$225.00 Third Apprehension
$25.00 per day harboring fees

No Charge (Licensed Animals)
$25.00 (Non-licensed Animals)

$25.00

$100.00 Flat Rate (during working hours?)
$150.00 Flat Rate (outside of working hours1.2)
$125.00 per hour Out of Town

$175.00 per hour Out of Town (outside
working hourst?)

$1.00/km Out of Town

$150.00



18. Utility Inspections $50.00

19. Cemetery $50.00/plot
$300.00 Full Excavation
$150.00 Urn/Box
20. Business License $100.00 (Out of Town)
21. Porta Potties $100.00/day
$35.00 each day after
Not including septic service
22. Tipping Fees Resident Non-Resident
Appliances, Mattress, Hot Water Tanks,
Large Furniture $10.00 $20.00
Single Axle $20.00 $40.00
Trailer Over 8 feet $40.00 $80.00
Tandem $250.00 $500.00
Semi $500.00 $1,000.00
Scrap Vehicle $50.00 $100.00
MCFN Garbage Truck $100.00
23. Sewer /Water Plug Ups $100.00/hour (regular working hours)

$150.00/hour (after hours/weekends?)

24. Personal Properties - Garbage Issue
First & Second Offense - Written Notice

Third Offense $100.00
25. Equipment/Operator Fees

e Loader $95.00/hour (during working hours)
$145.00/hour (outside of working hours?)

e Backhoe $125.00/hour (during working hours)
$175.00/hour (outside of working hours?)

e Grader $95.00/hour (during working hours)
$145.00/hour (outside of working hours?)

e 3Ton $75.00/hour (during working hours)
$125.00/hour (outside of working hours?)

e Sweeper $145.00/hour (during working hours)
$195.00/hour (outside of working hours?)

e Sewer Rooter $65.00/hour (during working hours)
$115.00/hour (outside of working hours?)

No Operator $40.00/hour
e Chipper/No Operator $65.00/hour

11f the call is for less than 4 hours, this rate will apply to the time spent on the job by the operator, and the remaining time
to the 4-hour cut-off will be charged at the rate of $50.00/hour.
2 In cases where the use of the truck exceeds 1 hour, the flat rate will be charged hourly.





