THE TOWN OF LYNN LAKE Schedule "A" to By-Law No. 1399-2018 Finance and Administration Services

1. Zoning Memoranda	\$40.00
2. Tax Certificates	\$50.00
3. Property Information Requests	\$30.00
4. Topographical Maps	\$15.00
5. Variation Order	\$200.00
6. Conditional Use	\$350.00
7. Elector's List (if allowed under FIPPA)	\$25.00
8. Faxes	\$1.50 per page
9. Lottery License	\$20.00
10. NSF (returned cheques)	\$50.00
11. Re-zoning amendments	\$1500.00
12. Photocopies 8.5x11 paper 8.5x14 paper 11x17 paper	\$0.25 per side \$0.30 per side \$0.35 per copy
13. Animal	\$50.00 First Apprehension \$125.00 Second Apprehension \$225.00 Third Apprehension \$25.00 per day harboring fees
14. Animal Destruction	No Charge (Licensed Animals) \$25.00 (Non-licensed Animals)
15. Animal License	\$25.00
16. Septic Truck	\$100.00 Flat Rate (during working hours ²) \$150.00 Flat Rate (outside of working hours ^{1,2}) \$125.00 per hour Out of Town \$175.00 per hour Out of Town (outside working hours ¹) \$1.00/km Out of Town
17. Utility Connection/Disconnection	\$150.00

18. Utility Inspections	\$50.00
19. Cemetery	\$50.00/plot \$300.00 Full Excavation \$150.00 Urn/Box
20. Business License	\$100.00 (Out of Town)
21. Porta Potties	\$100.00/day \$35.00 each day after Not including septic service
22. Tipping Fees Appliances, Mattress, Hot Water Tanks, Large Furniture Single Axle Trailer Over 8 feet Tandem Semi Scrap Vehicle MCFN Garbage Truck	Resident Non-Resident \$10.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$80.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$50.00 \$100.00
23. Sewer /Water Plug Ups	\$100.00/hour (regular working hours) \$150.00/hour (after hours/weekends ²)
24. Personal Properties – Garbage Issue First & Second Offense – Written Notice Third Offense	\$100.00
 25. Equipment/Operator Fees Loader Backhoe Grader 3 Ton Sweeper Sewer Rooter No Operator Chipper/No Operator 	\$95.00/hour (during working hours) \$145.00/hour (outside of working hours¹) \$125.00/hour (during working hours¹) \$175.00/hour (outside of working hours¹) \$95.00/hour (during working hours) \$145.00/hour (outside of working hours¹) \$75.00/hour (during working hours¹) \$125.00/hour (outside of working hours¹) \$145.00/hour (during working hours¹) \$195.00/hour (outside of working hours¹) \$65.00/hour (outside of working hours¹) \$40.00/hour \$65.00/hour

 $^{^1}$ If the call is for less than 4 hours, this rate will apply to the time spent on the job by the operator, and the remaining time to the 4-hour cut-off will be charged at the rate of \$50.00/hour. 2 In cases where the use of the truck exceeds 1 hour, the flat rate will be charged hourly.